So- 

WF: You [wonderin’/want to know?] about how the offshore developed? How it started or? 

RC: Right. Well, first though um, some background on you. Are you, where are you originally from? 

WF: Uh, I grew up in Lafayette and it was uh, probably 18,000, sixteen, eighteen thousand people. And went to SLI.  

RC: Okay. When did you go to SLI? 

WF: In the ‘40s… ’46, ’47, ’48, and ’49. And then uh, while I was in school I worked in the oil industry. Saw it pretty 
well offshore kind of developed. I started in that period of time, in the ‘40s.